
MEPG TENDER NOTIGE
1. Sealed tenders are hereby from contractors approved / registered by Pakistan

Engineering Council class A, B C & D which must be renewed for the Year (2023-24) having
freld specialization (EE 04 and EE 05 and CE 10) for the below mentioned wo

original,& all copies14. The contractor is bound to'produce the documents in must be duly
attested including CNIC of the Contractor / Managing Partner / Director of the firm

2. The Tenders will be received in the office of Project Director Construction MEPCO
Multan on 26-09-2023 up to 02:00 PM and each will be opened separately on same date
after 30 minutes of the closing time of bids (02:30 PM) as per PPRA Rules, in the
presence of contractors or their authorized representatives having registered power of
attorney, who may care to attend. The contractor shall deposit 03% earnest money of the
tender amount in the shape of call deposit issued by schedule Banks in Pakistan or from a
foreign Bank duly counter guarantee by a schedule Bank in Pakistan before issuance of each
tender book (without limit of validity).
The rate quoted by less than20o/o from analyzed calculated rates / previous approved tender
rates, the contractor have to submit 05% of total bid as performance security in the shape of
CDR within 15 days before approval of rates, in case of nonsubmission of 05% security
within 15 days, the competent authority have rights reserved for cancellation of tender and
03% earnest money would also be forfeited, and no tender will be issued to default
firm/contractor for further one yeqr in PD Construction Directorate.
The 05% security will be returned to contractor on'successfully completion of works,
otherwise security & earnest money will be forfeited.
Tender can be obtained from O/O Project Director (Const:) MEPCO Multan on payment of
Rs. 2000/- (Non Refundable) after publication of tender from 07:30 AM to 03:30 PM (as per
Govt. office timings if modified). No tender will be sold on the date of opening. Conditional
tender will not be accepted. All rights reserved for cancellation of all, or part thereof of the bid
by the cornpetent authority at any stage.
All the proceeding of the tender will be observed according to PPRA rules.
Time period of rates shall remain one year (i.e. from the date of agreement i issued date of
award letter of contract).
The bidder must have completed any contract of similar nature successfully in WAPDA /
NTDC / DlSCOs, Government / semi Government and any othei'well reputed organization.
Value of all contract shall at least be equal to 80% of the value of the contract for which the
bid is submitted.
The bidder must have attached the required documents with the tender, any document
short or not found attached, the tender will be cancelled by the tender opening
committee at the time of opening of tender.
Bidder shell demonstrate Cash or Cash Equivalents equal to minimum 40% of the contract
value and current contract commitments, ln this regard bidder shall provide the bank
statements of last one year.
lncome tax returns for last 02 Years must be included and all contractors must be registered
with PRA.
Electronic bid shallnot be permitted.
Tender will be issued Tehsil / Distt: wise as under: -

11

rks at Sr. No.

3

4

5

6.
7.

8.

I

10

12
13

Public Relation Otllcer Ncu,

I

II

i

i

I

I



Name Of
Tehsil

(Tender date: 26-09-2029 |

Project Di
Multan

Name of
District / RRE

Division
Nature of Work Tender Bld Amount

(lncluding all taxes) Tender No.

Hasil Pur Safe Handling, Tranaportation, Shifting & Erecuon ot HTrLT
Spun Poles 4S,, 36' & 31, 05.00 M 35-2023-24

Bahawal Pur Stringing work 35-2023-24

Yazman Safe Handling, Transportation, Shifting & Erection of HT/LT
Spun potos 4S', 36, & 31' 05.00 M 37-2023.21

Yazman Strlnging work .os.00 M 38-2023-24

Hasil Pur Strlnging work 05.00 M 39-2023-24

Bahawal Pur lnstallation of ABC Cable and accessories 05.00 40-2023-24

Muzaffar Garh Sale
foundation HTot 58',

srection and
05.00 M 41-2023-24

Shujabad i
Jalal Pur Plr

Wala

g.la Hancllttrg, Tran.portailon, Snlftlng i
36', & 31'r.

lr.ctlon ol HTrLT
Spun Poles 0s.00 M 42.2023-24!

I

Lodhran Safe Handling, Transportation, Shifting & Erection of HT
05.00 M 43-2023.24

Pakpattan Transportation, Shifting & Erection ol LT
Spun Poles 31'

I

Safe Handling,
02.00 M 44-2023.24

Arif Wala Shifting & Erection of LTSafe Handling,

I
Spun Poles 31' 05.00 M 45-2023-21

Public Relation Of'ficer New

I

I

i

I

0s.00 M


